ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 43

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, the women's basketball team of Concordia University won the 2019 National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) Division II Women's Basketball National Championship with a season record of 38-3; and

WHEREAS, the Concordia Bulldogs defeated the Southeastern University Fire with a score of 67-59; and

WHEREAS, the title victory is the first for Concordia University women's basketball; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the students of Concordia University.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Concordia University women's basketball team for an outstanding season and for winning the 2019 NAIA Division II national championship title.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Concordia University and Coach Drew Olson.

-1-